RESOLUTION SUPPORTING ABANDONMENT OF A PORTION OF WALDEN ROAD (SR1148, WAKE COUNTY) BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, the Town Council is authorized to regulate the use of the public streets, sidewalks, alleys and bridges of the Town of Apex pursuant to North Carolina law; and

WHERAS, the Town currently operates and maintains a portion of Walden Road from a point 1,000 feet north of its intersection with Evans Road to its northern terminus; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council deems it to be efficient and appropriate for the North Carolina Department of Transportation to abandon operation and maintenance of Walden Road from its intersection with Evans Road to its terminus 1,000 feet north of its intersection with Evans Road; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council recognizes the intent of the abandonment is to allow for the future construction of a new public street network to connect Walden Road at the northern property boundary to Evans Road and for this public street to be dedicated as a Town road.

NOW THEREFORE, THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF APEX RESOLVES THAT the Town Council supports the abandonment of the operation and maintenance of Walden Road by the North Carolina Department of Transportation as described in this Resolution.

Motion made by Council Member	
Motion seconded by Council Member	
With Council Members vot	ing aye.
With Council Members voting no.	
Adopted and effective this the day of, 2022.	
	Jacques K. Gilbert
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Allen L. Coleman, CMC, NCCCC	

Town Clerk